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Healthy Louisiana

Enrollments by Health Plan and Parish

Reporting Month: February 2026

Effective Month: March 2026

Description: This report shows all active members in Healthy Louisiana as of the effective date above. Members who will be disenrolled at the end of the reporting month are not included. Enrollees who gain and lose eligibility during the reporting month are not 

included. J/K linkages are excluded.
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Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana

  Member Count

Enrollment Region Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

Capital 65,111 27,079 85,926 36,210 77,087 43,391 334,804

Gulf 55,723 42,997 71,972 54,492 86,880 38,985 351,049

North 51,016 37,134 69,945 27,757 68,513 14,041 268,406

South Central 70,760 37,990 118,367 37,608 73,640 22,298 360,663

Total 242,610 145,200 346,210 156,067 306,120 118,715 1,314,922

  Member Count

Enrollment Region Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

Capital Baton Rouge ASCENSION       4,794 2,556 4,865 2,489 7,902 3,995 26,601

EAST BATON ROUGE 19,946 10,094 27,702 13,160 32,239 16,730 119,871

EAST FELICIANA   1,035 468 1,320 631 1,099 599 5,152

IBERVILLE       1,705 910 1,978 880 2,621 1,495 9,589

POINTE COUPEE 1,067 865 1,022 661 1,692 602 5,909

WEST BATON ROUGE 1,338 578 1,552 673 2,026 937 7,104

WEST FELICIANA   509 193 567 264 561 215 2,309

Total 30,394 15,664 39,006 18,758 48,140 24,573 176,535

North Shore LIVINGSTON       7,455 2,620 8,931 3,597 9,759 3,920 36,282

ST HELENA 603 200 1,008 207 459 247 2,724

ST TAMMANY 12,141 4,257 12,577 7,647 10,446 6,742 53,810

TANGIPAHOA       10,705 2,828 19,279 3,844 5,631 5,838 48,125

WASHINGTON       3,813 1,510 5,125 2,157 2,652 2,071 17,328

Total 34,717 11,415 46,920 17,452 28,947 18,818 158,269

Total   65,111 27,079 85,926 36,210 77,087 43,391 334,804

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

Gulf New Orleans JEFFERSON 9,703 8,275 12,702 10,284 15,550 7,783 64,297

ORLEANS         18,404 13,293 21,601 19,546 22,494 13,001 108,339

PLAQUEMINES     703 529 895 730 1,248 665 4,770

ST BERNARD 2,216 1,640 3,687 2,537 3,381 1,531 14,992

EAST JEFFERSON 8,546 6,848 9,623 7,983 10,989 5,966 49,955

Total 39,572 30,585 48,508 41,080 53,662 28,946 242,353

Thibodaux ASSUMPTION       726 557 1,076 601 1,661 515 5,136

LAFOURCHE       3,351 2,381 5,435 2,567 7,821 1,819 23,374

ST CHARLES 1,951 1,261 1,801 1,828 2,068 1,626 10,535

ST JAMES 858 729 1,094 743 1,481 585 5,490

ST JOHN 2,621 1,605 2,832 2,330 2,879 1,619 13,886

ST MARY 2,927 1,957 4,425 2,453 4,125 1,412 17,299

TERREBONNE       3,717 3,922 6,801 2,890 13,183 2,463 32,976

Total 16,151 12,412 23,464 13,412 33,218 10,039 108,696

Total   55,723 42,997 71,972 54,492 86,880 38,985 351,049

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

North Shreveport BIENVILLE       859 603 1,158 450 1,439 230 4,739

BOSSIER         4,542 3,901 5,875 3,532 8,607 1,676 28,133

CADDO           12,367 11,025 16,778 8,933 20,009 4,364 73,476

CLAIBORNE       733 547 1,126 430 1,020 211 4,067

DESOTO           1,325 1,008 1,769 880 2,482 437 7,901

NATCHITOCHES     2,249 2,093 3,284 1,074 2,167 702 11,569

RED RIVER       519 333 534 284 997 316 2,983

SABINE 1,326 1,048 2,023 828 1,168 454 6,847

WEBSTER         2,504 1,342 3,316 1,286 2,723 958 12,129

Total 26,424 21,900 35,863 17,697 40,612 9,348 151,844

Monroe CALDWELL         706 437 883 399 1,081 57 3,563

EAST CARROLL     439 271 1,272 207 556 79 2,824

FRANKLIN         1,321 1,326 2,371 822 1,757 282 7,879

JACKSON         598 427 682 392 1,611 169 3,879

LINCOLN         2,202 1,417 2,159 1,071 4,511 597 11,957

MADISON         1,003 496 1,723 341 477 162 4,202

MOREHOUSE       2,428 1,528 2,469 959 2,085 421 9,890

OUACHITA         11,951 6,813 16,414 4,118 11,172 2,130 52,598

RICHLAND         1,680 1,081 2,455 633 1,257 274 7,380

TENSAS           240 245 526 151 330 75 1,567

UNION           1,403 835 1,519 520 2,425 304 7,006

WEST CARROLL     561 333 1,547 415 599 115 3,570

Out-of-State 60 25 62 32 40 28 247

Total 24,592 15,234 34,082 10,060 27,901 4,693 116,562

Total   51,016 37,134 69,945 27,757 68,513 14,041 268,406

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total

South Central Lafayette ACADIA           3,846 1,888 6,923 1,660 5,261 1,177 20,755

EVANGELINE       2,267 1,197 3,154 915 3,647 609 11,789

IBERIA           5,715 2,128 8,578 2,511 4,777 1,561 25,270

LAFAYETTE       14,119 6,770 18,492 5,880 14,511 4,632 64,404

ST LANDRY 6,465 3,759 9,356 2,610 10,022 1,995 34,207

ST MARTIN 3,442 1,718 4,669 1,419 3,294 988 15,530

VERMILION       3,393 1,736 5,281 1,673 4,197 1,298 17,578

Total 39,247 19,196 56,453 16,668 45,709 12,260 189,533

Lake Charles ALLEN           1,172 694 2,260 608 1,422 374 6,530

BEAUREGARD       1,838 935 3,474 1,280 1,873 597 9,997

CALCASIEU       8,330 3,915 24,928 9,915 4,829 3,768 55,685

CAMERON         67 38 276 80 52 28 541

JEFFERSON DAVIS 1,086 736 4,413 688 1,646 550 9,119

Total 12,493 6,318 35,351 12,571 9,822 5,317 81,872

Alexandria AVOYELLES       3,284 1,859 4,342 1,173 2,646 901 14,205

CATAHOULA 497 515 1,084 348 655 99 3,198

CONCORDIA       980 1,651 2,750 600 851 337 7,169

GRANT           1,398 796 1,767 538 1,213 286 5,998

LASALLE         937 404 1,073 394 1,109 132 4,049

RAPIDES         9,061 5,560 11,449 3,651 8,074 2,227 40,022

VERNON           1,991 1,254 3,067 1,206 2,599 550 10,667

WINN             872 437 1,031 459 962 189 3,950

Total 19,020 12,476 26,563 8,369 18,109 4,721 89,258

Total   70,760 37,990 118,367 37,608 73,640 22,298 360,663

Enrollment Region Enrollment Area   Member Count

Enrollment Parish Healthy Blue AmeriHealth Caritas LA Healthcare Connections Aetna UnitedHealthcare Community Humana Healthy Horizons in Louisiana Total
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